Members Present:

Staff Present:

WORK SESSION
TAPE #198

Heard: HB 2001, SB 954-A, SB 1036-A. Not heard: SB 808-A

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
JUNE 11, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Steve Meyer, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 198, SIDE A

002 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.

003 Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on SB 1036-A.

004 Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES -A26 AMENDMENTS TO SB 1036-A BE ADOPTED.

005 Chair Barnhart ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.

008 Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES SB 1036-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A
DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.

011 Chair Barnhart

012 Rep. Bruun

022 Chair Barnhart

024 Vice Chair Butler

031 Chair Barnhart

032 Rep. Gelser

038 Rep. Berger

045 Chair Barnhart

046 Vice Chair Butler

050 Chair Barnhart ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.

071 Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on SB 1036-A.

075 Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 2001.

078 Paul Warner Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit B)

111 Chair Barnhart

112 Warner

115 Chair Barnhart

117 Rep. Berger

121 Chair Barnhart

123 Vice Chair Butler

127 Chair Barnhart

139 Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on HB 2001.

142 Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on SB 954-A.

143 Warner Exhibit C.

160 Vice Chair Butler

164 Warner

187 Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES —-A6 AMENDMENT TO SB 954 BE ADOPTED.

189 Chair Barnhart ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.

194 Vice Chair Butler



202
204
207
211
212
215
222
225
229

233
235
241
243
258
267
277
279
282

294
295

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Warner

Vice Chair Butler
Warner

Vice Chair Butler
Warner

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bruun
Chair Barnhart
Warner

Rep. Rosenbaum
Warner

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

MOTION: MOVES SB 954-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.

Closed Work Session on SB 954-A.

Adjourns meeting at 1:25 p.m.

A. SB 1036, -A26 amendments, LRO staff (from 6/08/95 meeting).
B. HB 2001, -3 amendments, LRO staff.
C. SB 954, Oregon Strategic Investment Program chart, LRO staff.



