TAPE #198

Heard: HB 2001, SB 954-A, SB 1036-A. Not heard: SB 808-A

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE JUNE 11, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Vice Chair Butler

194

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Steve Meyer, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Carol Phillips. Committee Assistant

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant				
TAPE 198, SIDE A				
002	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.		
003	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on SB 1036-A.		
004	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES -A26 AMENDMENTS TO SB 1036-A BE ADOPTED.		
005	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.		
800	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES SB 1036-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A		
		DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.		
011	Chair Barnhart			
012	Rep. Bruun			
022	Chair Barnhart			
024	Vice Chair Butler			
031	Chair Barnhart			
032	Rep. Gelser			
038	Rep. Berger			
045	Chair Barnhart			
046	Vice Chair Butler			
050	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,		
		BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,		
		BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.		
071	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on SB 1036-A.		
075	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2001.		
078	Paul Warner	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer (Exhibit B)		
111	Chair Barnhart			
112	Warner			
115	Chair Barnhart			
117	Rep. Berger			
121	Chair Barnhart			
123	Vice Chair Butler			
127	Chair Barnhart			
139	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2001.		
142	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on SB 954-A.		
143	Warner	Exhibit C.		
160	Vice Chair Butler			
164	Warner			
187	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES -A6 AMENDMENT TO SB 954 BE ADOPTED.		
189	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERED.		
404	\" O! ! D !!			

202	Chair Barnhart	
204	Vice Chair Butler	
207	Warner	
211	Vice Chair Butler	
212	Warner	
215	Vice Chair Butler	
222	Warner	
225	Chair Barnhart	
229	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES SB 954-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
		PASS RECOMMENDATION.
233	Chair Barnhart	
235	Rep. Bruun	
241	Chair Barnhart	
243	Warner	
258	Rep. Rosenbaum	
267	Warner	
277	Chair Barnhart	
279	Vice Chair Butler	
282	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
		BRUUN, BUTLER, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT,
		BARNHART. MOTION PASSES 9-0-0.
294	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on SB 954-A.
295	Chair Barnhart	Adjourns meeting at 1:25 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

- Exhibit Summary:

 A. SB 1036, -A26 amendments, LRO staff (from 6/08/95 meeting).

 B. HB 2001, -3 amendments, LRO staff.

 C. SB 954, Oregon Strategic Investment Program chart, LRO staff.